

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003646 **Date** 6 June 2019

Public Health Funerals

Request:

- 1. How many public health funerals has your council carried out each year for these financial years: 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/2019?
- 2. Please state, out of the above figures, how many of those people were male and how many of those men had next of kin and how many of those men did not have next of kin?
- 3. Please state, out of the above figures, how many of those people were female and how many of those women had next of kin and how many of those women did not have next of kin?
- 4. Please state, out of the above figures, how many of those people were aged under 18, aged 18-59 or aged 60+
- 5. Please state, out of the above figures, how many of those people were cremated, how many were buried in a grave of their own and how many were buried in a shared or communal grave.

In response to your above questions, please see information provided on page 2.

BBC FOI - PUBLIC HEALTH FUNERALS

	Total Number	Gender Breakdown						Age Breakdown			Cremated or Buried		
			Men	Men		Women	Women						
			WITH	WITHOUT		WITH	WITHOUT						
			Next of	Next of	Total	Next of	Next of	Total Age	Total Age	Total Age		Own	Shared
	Per annum	Total Men	Kin	Kin	Women	Kin	Kin	0-17	18-59	60+	Cremated	Grave	Grave
Fyr 2014/2015	38	29	23	6	9	8	1	0	17	21	37	1	
Fyr 2015/2016	47	41	35	6	6	5	1	0	16	31	46	1	
Fyr 2016 /2017	30	24	19	5	6	5	1	0	9	21	29	1	
Fyr 2017 / 2018	35	19	17	2	16	13	3	0	10	25	32	3	
Fyr 2018/2019	18	15	13	2	3	2	1	0	8	10	17	1	